Case No. Respondent Violation
3166 Vectren IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3547 |Vectren IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3563 |D.R. Watson Company IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
3570 |Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3765  Smith Bros. Ultimate Builders IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3769 |3D Company Inc IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
3771 |Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3772 |Garcia Construction IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3773 E & J Contractor IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3774 |Big Guy Signs - Asher Collins IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3775 Jrf Construction IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3776 |Joseph B Walton IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3812 |Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3818 |Jason Sturgeon Superior Services IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
3853 Telecom Placement IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
3886 |Black Diamond Contracting IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
3901 Brian Billman IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3902 |Michael Garcia IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3903 Robbco Inc. IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3905 |Melvin Eric Mosley IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3926 Rex Construction IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
3931 |Nipsco IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3940 Nipsco IC 8-1-26-18(f)
3944 |Featherstone Concrete IC 8-1-26-16(g)
3946  Awake Construction Ent., Inc IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
3948 |Corbitt & Sons Construction IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)

Melvin Montgomery (Occupant Of Dave Harner

3950 |Rental IC 8-1-26-16(g)

3953 |Lauramie Excavating IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
3972 |Nipsco IC 8-1-26-18(f)

4113 |Telecom Placement IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
4120 C & C Construction IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
4169 |Stone Jackson IC 8-1-26-16(g)

4173 A CElectric IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
4197 |James C. Moon IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
4199 Rod T. Smith IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
4200 Dietz, Harold George IC 8-1-26-16(g)

4212 Eagle Valley IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
4214 Robert ) Kealing IC 8-1-26-16(g)

4215 Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-18(f)

4216 |Weber Concrete IC 8-1-26-16(g)

4234 Telecom Placement IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
4337 Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-18(f)

4340 H And H Construction Services Incorporated IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)



4343
4344
4345
4347
4363
4373
4457
4490
4494
4495
4497
4502
4568
4580
4587
4602
4606
4616
4662
4667
4669
4692
4695
4696
4723
4749
4875
4896
4900
4906
4960
4962
4963
4965
4967
4969
4972
4974
4976
4977
4979
4980
4981
4982
4983
4984
4985

Nipsco

Russel Whetsel

Merriweather, Clayton

Huff Electric

Nipsco

Haskins Underground, Inc.
Adams Water And Sewer Service Inc
Mike Peters % Integrity Inc
Ringler, Ryan % Clear Path Co
Badger Underground

Chisolm Architectural

Ron Mcintosh

Vectren

American Utility Corporation

C And J Construction

Vectren

Vectren

Double Bee Fence Company
Nipsco

Jason Poe

Eric Carpenter

D&E Construction Llc

Jeff Wibbler

Todd Hoph

Nipsco

William Conrad

Dave Omara Contractor
Ardizzone Enterprises, Inc.
Citizens Energy Group

Selge Construction Company Inc
Michiana Tents

Best Excavating - Scott Best Owner
Ronnie Floyd Construction

Dk Concrete - Daniel Padilla Perez
Price Excavating

Robert Baker

Greg Trigg/loe Davis

Jeff Good

Directv

Misch Trucking And Excavating
Preferred Site Services

D And R Sight Services

City Of Elkhart Street Department
Heartland Farm Services Inc
Hambrock Electric Inc

Nipsco

Lcf Enterprises Inc

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(prior)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)



4988
4989
4990
4991
5018
5024
5028
5034
5111
5112

5113
5115
5136
5138
5144
5153
5156
5159
5161
5162
5163
5164
5172
5176
5180
5184
5187
5188
5190
5191
5192
5197
5212
5219
5283
5373
5374
5376
5383
5384
5389
5393
5394
5395
5396
5399

Jay Jalovecky

Tony Beard

Andrew Heck

Dck Construction
Nipsco

Toddco Excavating Inc.

H And H Construction Services Incorporated

Keith Neff
Gudenkauf Corporation
Crown Hill Cemetary

Abc Sawcutting And Core Drilling (Subcontractor)

Dubois Rural Electric Cooperative Inc.

Umh Properties Inc-Broadmore Estates

E. Yoder & Associates
Sherri James

Vectren

Double Bee Fence Co

B.L. Brown Construction & Excavation

Vectren

Foley Foundation Inc.
Vectren

Lineal Contracting

Gene Glick

Big Jim'S Concrete, Inc.
Lunar Construction

Blazer Construction

Lykins Contracting

Lunar Construction

Bl Brown Construction & Excavation
Jason Elpers

Plant Brothers

Central Fence

D R Watson Company
Bynum Fanyo Utility
Vectren

Rohe

Freeman Custom Homes
Mitchell & Starks Construction Co
Chris Bridgewater

Gary Comer Contractor, Inc.
Jesus Ramirez

Citizens Energy Group
Muegge Plumbing

Fabricio Perez

Citizens Energy Group

Jeff C Williams

IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-19

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)



5400
5404
5405
5406
5407
5411
5412
5413
5418
5419
5425
5427
5435
5437
5441
5444
5446
5449
5450
5451
5457
5458
5459
5460
5465
5608
5642
5646
5659
6320
6776
6875
6876
6878
6880
6887
6944
7010
7012
7014
7018
7019
7020
7021
7022
7023
7024

Steve K Hawks
Shane M Turner
Horace Medcalf
Cris-N Power

Cep Concrete Construction Corp.

Dusty Schrader

Handwork Mitow

Kurt Vondersaar

Alonzo Smiley

Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Timothy Mark Fagan
Millenium Contractors Llc
John O Fivecoats

Citizens Energy Group

Ar Development

Frady Excavating & Transport
John M Gannon

Randall W Biddle

Dirtworx

Royalty Excavation

Ray'S Sewer & Drain Service
Citizens Energy Group
Boulevard Development Group
Vectren

Country Manor Trailer Park
Tecton Construction
Nipsco

Citizens Energy Group
Nipsco

Hoffman Brothers Inc.
Nipsco

George Baker

Mishawaka Utilities

Pr Steff Construction
Citizens Energy Group
Williams Tree Service

Deyoung'S Nursery And Landscaping

Lawn Images

Eric Kaufman

Nipsco

Nipsco

Misch Trucking & Excavating
John'S Excavating

All Season'S General Contracting

Aaa Rental System

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)(prior)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)



7025
7026
7027
7028
7030
7031
7032
7033
7034
7035
7036

Aavator Enterprises

Eric Holsworth
Anderson Landscape Inc
Mendoza Concrete
Atlas Excavating Inc
Teresa Steele

Walsh And Kelly
Entermissions Inc

Tim Elston

Phend And Brown

City Of Gary - Law Department

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(3)(b)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(g)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(g)



Other Party

Qc Communications, Inc.
Qc Communications, Inc.
Citizens Energy Group
Garver Utilities Services
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Reith - Riley

Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Millenium Contractors
Aurora Utilities

Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Selge Construction Company Inc
Steve Miller Construction
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation

Rennselaer Municipal Gas System, City Of

City Of Fort Wayne Water Department
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Edward & Jones Concrete
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group



Asplundh Construction

Citizens Energy Group

Citizens Energy Group

Citizens Energy Group

Fort Wayne City Utilities
Nipsco

Citizens Energy Group

Citizens Energy Group

Citizens Energy Group

Citizens Energy Group

Citizens Energy Group
Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
Rininger Excavating Incorporated
Citizens Energy Group

Vectren

Meade Incorporated

Meade Incorporated

Vectren

Cypher Logic

Indiana Utilities Corporation
Nipsco

Citizens Energy Group
Community Natural Gas, Inc.
Huntingburg Municipal Utilities
The Pool Guy And Spa

Nipsco

Sycamore Gas Company
Citizens Energy Group

Oles Engineering Corp.

Nipsco

Nipsco

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
Vectren

Vectren

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Havmack Construction

Nipsco



Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

C AT Excavating And Construction
Nipsco

Citizens Energy Group

Nipsco

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Citizens Energy Group

Community Natural Gas, Inc.
Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

3D Company

Vectren

Vectren

Lykins Contracting

Vectren

Lykins Contracting

Vectren

Nipsco

Nipsco

Vectren

Nipsco

Vectren

Vectren

Vectren

Vectren

Vectren

Vectren

Citizens Energy Group
Vectren

All Bore, Inc.

Sycamore Gas Company
Westfield Gas Corporation
Community Natural Gas, Inc.
Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Nipsco

Brandon Magor

Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Murphy Construction
Citizens Energy Group



Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Baumgartner Asphalt
Jc Ripberger Construction
E & J Concrete
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Rieth Riley

Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
August Mack

Citizens Energy Group
Jd"S Lawn Care
Vectren

Vectren

Mishawaka Water Department
Augusta Underground
Bore-It

Nipsco

Hendricks Construction
Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Citizens Water

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

C & E Excavating
Hunter Transit

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco

Nipsco



Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco
Nipsco



